ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

SAFETY < EFFICIENCY % TRANSPARENCY

Environmental Management Cleanup Forum
Legacy Waste at Los Alamos National Laboratory

Hosted by the Department of Energy’s Environmental Management Los Alamos Field Office and N3B

5:30 pm

5:35 pm

5:45 pm

5:55 pm

6:25 pm

7:25 pm

7:30 pm

Virtual Meeting via WebEx
September 29, 2021
5:30-7:30 pm

Agenda
Welcome Kristin Henderson (N3B)
e Purpose of the meeting
o Safety & Ethics
Welcome and Opening Remarks Michael Mikolanis (EM-LA)

e Introduction
e Goals and priorities for LANL Legacy Cleanup

Update from the Contractor Kim Lebak (N3B)
e Safety update
e Looking ahead

LANL Legacy Cleanup Dave Nickless (EM-LA)
Joe Legare (N3B)
e FY22 work scope, including Consent Order milestones and TRU waste shipping
campaign
e Overview of FY21 accomplishments

Community Discussion: Cleanup Priorities Kristin Henderson (N3B)
e Introduction
e Questions/comments: Limit 3 minutes per person

Closing Comments Michael Mikolanis (EM-LA)

Adjourn



