

Environmental Management Cleanup Forum Legacy Waste at Los Alamos National Laboratory

Hosted by the Department of Energy's Environmental Management Los Alamos Field Office and N3B

Virtual Meeting via WebEx September 29, 2021 5:30 – 7:30 pm

Agenda

5:30 pm	WelcomePurpose of the meetingSafety & Ethics	Kristin Henderson (N3B)
5:35 pm	 Welcome and Opening Remarks Introduction Goals and priorities for LANL Legacy Cleanup 	Michael Mikolanis (EM-LA)
5:45 pm	Update from the ContractorSafety updateLooking ahead	Kim Lebak (N3B)
5:55 pm	 FY22 work scope, including Consent Order mileston campaign Overview of FY21 accomplishments 	Dave Nickless (EM-LA) Joe Legare (N3B) nes and TRU waste shipping
6:25 pm	 Community Discussion: Cleanup Priorities Introduction Questions/comments: Limit 3 minutes per person 	Kristin Henderson (N3B)
7:25 pm	Closing Comments	Michael Mikolanis (EM-LA)
7:30 pm	Adjourn	